HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD

Lr.N 0. A1/GM(E)/RTI/O&M Dn.XIV/2025/ 1|63

Datedaqf .09.2025

From: \/é
The General Manager(Engg), Sri.G.Kanaka Rao, GM,
0O&M Division No. XIV, Vista Homes ,

Uppal, Hyderabad 5-4-187/3 & 4,lI floor
HMWSSB. Soham Mansion, M.G.Road,
Secunderabad- 500003

Sub:- HMWS&SB — Estt — O&M Dn. XIV — RTI Act,2005 — Furnishing the detailed Information
sought under RTI Act 2005 — Regarding.

Ref:- 1. RTI Application of Sri.G.Kanaka Rao, GM, Vista Homes R/O Secunderabad Dt:15.09.2025
2 Lr.No. /M (E)/OM Dn XIV/Cherlapally section/SD-1/2025-26/ Dt: 25.09.2025.
'ER R

With reference to the above subject cited, | am here with forwarding the detailed
information sought with regard to additional charges in respect of water connection sanctioned to the

project under CAN:619449673 ,vide 1% ref cited above, as submitted by the Manager (E) Cherlapally
Section SD-1 O&M Dn.XIV, vide 2" ref cited.

Enel: 1. As abeva

Yours falthfully S

General Manager (Engg) ] iW

O&M Division-XIV

Uppal, Hyderabad.
%i%/ N
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- HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE BOARD

Lr.No. M(E)/Cherlapally 7ow, 2025-26/ Dated:  .09.2025
From: Ty,

Manager(Engg) o N The General Manager (Engg)
HMWS&SB ? HMWS&SB,

Cherlapally Section,

‘ O&M Division No. XIV,
SD.I, O&M Div.XIV.

Uppal, Hyderabad

Sir, .
Sub:- HMWS&SB - N& Section — submission of information unde RTI
Act regarding additional charges demanded in repect of Vista Homes
L. Waer Connection vide CAN:619449673 under Cherlapally section of
T SD.1,0&M Div.XIV, Uppal - Req — Reg.

3 ;,;é,f,ﬂgf:- Applicant letter dated:15.09.2025.

VEWY Y
With referenee to the subject cited above, 1 am here with submitting
following information.

1. The complete details, working sheets and calculations showing how the
additional connection charges of Rs. 46,05,060/- and infrastructure
charges of Rs. 23,42,655/- have been computed, along with copies of any
internal notes or approvals authorizing the same).
Ans: The above information is available in Single Window Cell.

2. A copy of the applicable tariff, rules, regulations or Government Orders in
force at the time of installation of the water connection (02.12.2017) and

at the time of raising the present demand (04.08.2025) under which
these charges are levied?

Ans: The above information is available in Revenue wing, Board office.

3. Details of any additional consumption recorded for Vista Homes project

beyond the sanctioned 82 KLD and the bills raised for the same from
2017 till date?

Ans: The above information is available in Revenue wing, Board office.

4. Certified copies of correspondence, noting sheets, and internal approvals
authorizing the demand letter dated 04.08.2025?
Ans: The above information is available in Single Window Cell.

This is for your favour of information.

Yours faithfully,

08007

Manager (Engg),
Cherlapally Section,
SD.I,0&M Dn. XIV
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Date: 15.09.2025

""""
T

B¢/ Information Officer Gentval Mo gvdj
@z Metropolitan Water Supply & Sev::@;e Board |
#S of the O&M Division / HMWSSB Office] Hiviviow (\ M

Subject: Application under RTI Act, 2005 seeking information regarding
additional charges demanded in respect of Vista Homes Water Connection
(CAN: 619449673) '

g-/g’ Sir/Madam,

W I, G. Kanaka Rao, General Manager of M/s Vista Homes (Developer of Vista
Homes Project), having our registered office at 5-4-187/3 & 4, Il Floor,
Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, am filing this

" application under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

¢

?,0/ - We have received your notice dated 04.08.2025 addressed to Vista Homes

\'X\o\ Association demanding payment of additional charges, including Rs.
46,05,060/- towards connection charges and Rs. 23,42,655/- towards
-infrastructure charges in respect of water connection sanctioned to our
" project under CAN: 619449673.

In this regard, kindly provide the following information:

1. The complete details, working sheets and calculations showing how the
additional connection charges of Rs. 46,05,060/- and infrastructure
charges of Rs. 23,42,655/- have been computed, along with copies of
any internal notes or approvals eEuthorizing the same(

. A copy of the applicable tariff, rules, regulations or Government Orders
in force at the time of installation of the water connection (02.12.2017)
and at the time of raising the present demand (04.08.2025) under which
these charges are levied.. =~ =~ PR

- Thas Iandeymrtiews A ay WU wa Fenerre ak e gl B

Details of any additional consumption recorded for Vista Homes project
beyond the sanctioned 82 KLD and the bills raised for the same from

2017 till date. . VO SN Ry (hpy i 1ge coo

sy

4. Certified copies of correspondence, noting sheets, and internal approvals
authorizing the demand letter dated 04.08.2025.

C A
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Head Office: 5-4-187/3 & 4, II Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. &% : 040-6633-55511,--@ :
info@modiproperties.com. Site Office: Sy. Nos. 193 to 195, Kushaiguda, Hyderabad - 500 062, 4% : + 91- 40 6464 4006, &2
vista@modiproperties.com
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We therefore request you to provide the details as per your records at the
earliest, within the time limit prescribed under the RTI Act, 2005. We have
deposited a requisite fee of Rs.10/- in favour of the Public Information
Officer, HMWSSB by way of Postal Order. Kindly provide the above

information and we are willing to pay the furt\hpr charges if any.
. %,

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

G. Kanaka Rao
General Manager
M/s Vista Homes
Mob.No.8978144447

Enclosure:
1. Postal Order of Rs.10/-

Head OfTite: 5-4-187/3 & 4, I Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003. 2% : 040-6633 5551 L4
info@modiproperties.com. Site Office: Sy. Nos. 193 to 195, Kushaiguda, Hyderabad - 500 062, %5 : + 91- 40 6464 4006, BA:
vista@modiproperties.com







